PUBLISH: Monday, November 13, 2017 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, November 15, 2017.

Certified to before me this November 13, 2017.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 10/12/2017 to 11/1/2017

Date Claims to be Paid: 11/15/2017

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.
Axis Forensic Toxicology

Berne Witness

Brateman's, Inc.

Chet's Pest Control

Decatur Hardware & Rental
Computer Systems, Inc.

Decatur Daily Democrat

Decatur Postmaster

Everett Refrigeration & Electric
Gordon Food Service

Graybar

Innovative Concepts

Lehman Feed Mill

Michael Todd And Company
Patrick R Miller

Roger Thompson

Roto-Rooter

Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.
Treasurer of Adams County

West Payment Center

Adams County Highway Department
Schurger, Zurcher, Snyder & Brown, LLP
Myers Floor Covering & Furniture
Bixler Insurance, Inc.

Youth Opportunity Center, Inc
Connie Sprunger

Deborah S. Stimpson

Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Karen Fouts

Expert Transmission

Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.
Law Enforcement Training Board
Brad Kohlhagen

Thomas R Krueckeberg

ERS Wireless Communications
Michael G. Werling

Harris Computer Systems
McKesson Medical - Surgical
Uricks Trucking

Larry Weaver

Bi-County Services, Inc
Christopher B. Burke Engineering
Deborah A. Schantz

Stationair's Express

Rex M. Moore

FlexPAC

RICOH USA, INC.

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

2,200.00
1,050.00
57.50
30.00
120.00
10.80
11,676.00
440.51
397.00
47.50
3,813.17
850.41
150.00
7,389.00
468.90
13.47
60.00
285.00
5,013.52
194,975.17
342.51
1,421.32
188.80
1,380.00
75.00
13,160.00
60.72
40.56
1,181.44
141.68
1,417.81
100.00
530.00
23.99
10.56
623.20
820.00
14,324.84
195.00
1,161.00
465.34
3,276.00
2,475.00
90.00
396.77
264.58
1,979.10
459.32

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.
Suburban Propane LP
Charles Bowers

Cintas Location #338
Complete Printing Service
Dealership Holdings LLC

Decatur Dental Services

MAXIMUS Consulting Services, Inc.

Fleming Excavating, Inc.
Graber Insurance, Inc.
I.C.O. Training Fund
Joseph Johnson

Mark S. Gresla, MD

Parrish Electric/PhazPak Inc
Rhonda L. McIntosh

Rorick Electric

St. Joseph Health Systems, LLC

Summit Radiology, PC
Ulman's Carpet Cleaners
Terry Nevil

Imi Irving Material, Inc.
Purdue University

Hobart Glosson Food Equipment

Boyce Forms Systems
Jackson Oil & Solvents, Inc
W. A. Jones And Son

Chad W. Sprunger

Braun's Garage, Inc.

Emil W. Meyer

Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.

Jan Witte
Beth A. Webber
Stamp Fulfillment Services

VoMac Trucks Sales & Service

Troyer's Market LLC
Delbert Scheiman
Bluffton Medical Center
Neil Keller

Allen County Juvenile Center
Larry D Shaffer

Constance J. Moser

Dell Marketing L.P.
Oriental Trading Company
John August

Robert E. Rhoades

Paul W Rumple
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Amount

33,672.01
195.93
208.25

2,333.33
206.51
182.00

35.93
713.70

3,750.00

1,720.50
205.00

8.00
240.00
60.00
85.00
64.24
95.00

1,165.00
208.23
473.23
240.00

6,048.04
358.16
171.00
371.11
849.02
189.60
997.01
211.19

60.00

3,832.87
387.73

3,360.00

2,148.48

1,760.25

1,193.16

7,249.71

95.00

1,642.84
240.00

2,100.00
212.28

4.00

16,324.32

331.36
51.61
60.00
50.00

11/14/2017




Decatur Ace Hardware

Primco, Inc.

First Response

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Corrisoft

Cxtec

TACCAC

Advance Auto Parts

Kent Lehman

Bryant Combine Parts

Newegg Business

Forensic and Pathology Consultants, LLC
Thomas E. Stuber

Liberty Mutual Insurance Company
RPM Machinery, LLC

Jessica Nix

Rex W. King

Element Materials Technology
JPMorgan Chase Bank NA
Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.
Four U Packaging

Bradley J. Martz

Adams Co Treasurer - AEP
Equipment Marketing Co

B & B Farms

Adams Co Treausrer - CenturyLink
Adams Co Treasurer - Verizon Wireless
Adams Co Treasurer - Comcast
Auto & Tool Supply LLC

Richard Rhoades

McMaster-Carr

Shauna Glenn, CRNA

Mitchell & McCormick Inc
Barbara C Williamson

Strongwise Security

Aaron Selking

Jessica Garwood

Brice Allen Klarer

McMabhon's Best Old Tire

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

709.25
143,780.94
85.49
83.58
283.25
2,298.47
1,000.00
191.99
60.00
77.76
74.50
5,250.00
240.00
1,219.00
223.59
1,020.76
16.72
90.00
2,217.16
554.96
419.89
240.00
19,375.03
331.73
252.00
3,532.83
2,086.49
144.85
13.50
50.00
88.94
115.00
7.30
26.40
1,250.00
50.00
149.85
80.00
555.00

WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
K-Tech Specialty Coatings Inc.
Marjorie Azzara-Lister

Anna Steiner

Central Customer Charges
Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Spanicus, LLC

Allstar Communications

Frontier

John Deere Financial

Rodney G Bollenbacher
AccessLine Communications
U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Kiristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Wex Bank

Douglas Hartman

Brad Boyle

Stanley Fuhrman

H & S Fabrication, LLC

Staples Business Advantage
Diamond Mowers Inc

Bryce Kukelhan

Adams Co Treasurer - NIPSCO
Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs
Kaup Pharmacy

Adams Co Treasuer - AdamsWells
M. Susana Worth

Adams Co Treasurer - Mediacom
Praxair Distribution Inc

Bear's Den

Thermodyne

City of Decatur Utilities

Premier Truck Rental

Adams Co Treasurer - AT&T
Janssen & Spaans Engineering Inc
Charles Sprunger

Charles S Lindzy MD

Dr. Mark W Tatman D.D.S.
SensoScientific

Grand Total
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37.06
9,015.10
14.08
50.00
633.64
370.00
393.50
1,254.00
147.12
489.33
50.00
206.69
7,007.27
252.93
117.59
100.00
60.00
2,520.00
210.00
1,391.26
52.33
39.57
1,473.82
157.92
12,912.30
119.00
59.50
92.44
41.25
17.39
312.45
2,602.94
194.00
276.89
3,600.00
600.00
1,288.00
110.00
699.50

609,028.19

11/14/2017



