

PUBLISH: Monday, November 13, 2017

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Wednesday, November 15, 2017.

Certified to before me this November 13, 2017.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 10/12/2017 to 11/1/2017

Date Claims to be Paid: 11/15/2017

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.	2,200.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	33,672.01
Axis Forensic Toxicology	1,050.00	Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	195.93
Berne Witness	57.50	Suburban Propane LP	208.25
Brateman's, Inc.	30.00	Charles Bowers	2,333.33
Chet's Pest Control	120.00	Cintas Location #338	206.51
Decatur Hardware & Rental	10.80	Complete Printing Service	182.00
Computer Systems, Inc.	11,676.00	Dealership Holdings LLC	35.93
Decatur Daily Democrat	440.51	Decatur Dental Services	713.70
Decatur Postmaster	397.00	MAXIMUS Consulting Services, Inc.	3,750.00
Everett Refrigeration & Electric	47.50	Fleming Excavating, Inc.	1,720.50
Gordon Food Service	3,813.17	Graber Insurance, Inc.	205.00
Graybar	850.41	I.C.O. Training Fund	8.00
Innovative Concepts	150.00	Joseph Johnson	240.00
Lehman Feed Mill	7,389.00	Mark S. Gresla, MD	60.00
Michael Todd And Company	468.90	Parrish Electric/PhazPak Inc	85.00
Patrick R Miller	13.47	Rhonda L. McIntosh	64.24
Roger Thompson	60.00	Rorick Electric	95.00
Roto-Rooter	285.00	St. Joseph Health Systems, LLC	1,165.00
Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.	5,013.52	Summit Radiology, PC	208.23
Treasurer of Adams County	194,975.17	Ulman's Carpet Cleaners	473.23
West Payment Center	342.51	Terry Nevil	240.00
Adams County Highway Department	1,421.32	Imi Irving Material, Inc.	6,048.04
Schurger, Zucher, Snyder & Brown, LLP	188.80	Purdue University	358.16
Myers Floor Covering & Furniture	1,380.00	Hobart Glosson Food Equipment	171.00
Bixler Insurance, Inc.	75.00	Boyce Forms Systems	371.11
Youth Opportunity Center, Inc	13,160.00	Jackson Oil & Solvents, Inc	849.02
Connie Sprunger	60.72	W. A. Jones And Son	189.60
Deborah S. Stimpson	40.56	Chad W. Sprunger	997.01
Zucher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	1,181.44	Braun's Garage, Inc.	211.19
Karen Fouts	141.68	Emil W. Meyer	60.00
Expert Transmission	1,417.81	Harvest Land Co-op	3,832.87
Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.	100.00	Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	387.73
Law Enforcement Training Board	530.00	Jan Witte	3,360.00
Brad Kohlhagen	23.99	Beth A. Webber	2,148.48
Thomas R Krueckeberg	10.56	Stamp Fulfillment Services	1,760.25
ERS Wireless Communications	623.20	VoMac Trucks Sales & Service	1,193.16
Michael G. Werling	820.00	Troyer's Market LLC	7,249.71
Harris Computer Systems	14,324.84	Delbert Scheiman	95.00
McKesson Medical - Surgical	195.00	Bluffton Medical Center	1,642.84
Uricks Trucking	1,161.00	Neil Keller	240.00
Larry Weaver	465.34	Allen County Juvenile Center	2,100.00
Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00	Larry D Shaffer	212.28
Christopher B. Burke Engineering	2,475.00	Constance J. Moser	4.00
Deborah A. Schantz	90.00	Dell Marketing L.P.	16,324.32
Stationair's Express	396.77	Oriental Trading Company	331.36
Rex M. Moore	264.58	John August	51.61
FlexPAC	1,979.10	Robert E. Rhoades	60.00
RICOH USA, INC.	459.32	Paul W Rumble	50.00

Decatur Ace Hardware	709.25	WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	37.06
Primco, Inc.	143,780.94	K-Tech Specialty Coatings Inc.	9,015.10
First Response	85.49	Marjorie Azzara-Lister	14.08
O'Reilly Auto Parts	83.58	Anna Steiner	50.00
Corrisoft	283.25	Central Customer Charges	633.64
Cxtec	2,298.47	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	370.00
IACCAC	1,000.00	Spanicus, LLC	393.50
Advance Auto Parts	191.99	Allstar Communications	1,254.00
Kent Lehman	60.00	Frontier	147.12
Bryant Combine Parts	77.76	John Deere Financial	489.33
Newegg Business	74.50	Rodney G Bollenbacher	50.00
Forensic and Pathology Consultants, LLC	5,250.00	AccessLine Communications	206.69
Thomas E. Stuber	240.00	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	7,007.27
Liberty Mutual Insurance Company	1,219.00	Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	252.93
RPM Machinery, LLC	223.59	Wex Bank	117.59
Jessica Nix	1,020.76	Douglas Hartman	100.00
Rex W. King	16.72	Brad Boyle	60.00
Element Materials Technology	90.00	Stanley Fuhrman	2,520.00
JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	2,217.16	H & S Fabrication, LLC	210.00
Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.	554.96	Staples Business Advantage	1,391.26
Four U Packaging	419.89	Diamond Mowers Inc	52.33
Bradley J. Martz	240.00	Bryce Kukelhan	39.57
Adams Co Treasurer - AEP	19,375.03	Adams Co Treasurer - NIPSCO	1,473.82
Equipment Marketing Co	331.73	Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs	157.92
B & B Farms	252.00	Kaup Pharmacy	12,912.30
Adams Co Treasurer - CenturyLink	3,532.83	Adams Co Treasuer - AdamsWells	119.00
Adams Co Treasurer - Verizon Wireless	2,086.49	M. Susana Worth	59.50
Adams Co Treasurer - Comcast	144.85	Adams Co Treasurer - Mediacom	92.44
Auto & Tool Supply LLC	13.50	Praxair Distribution Inc	41.25
Richard Rhoades	50.00	Bear's Den	17.39
McMaster-Carr	88.94	Thermodyne	312.45
Shauna Glenn, CRNA	115.00	City of Decatur Utilities	2,602.94
Mitchell & McCormick Inc	7.30	Premier Truck Rental	194.00
Barbara C Williamson	26.40	Adams Co Treasurer - AT&T	276.89
Strongwise Security	1,250.00	Janssen & Spaans Engineering Inc	3,600.00
Aaron Selking	50.00	Charles Sprunger	600.00
Jessica Garwood	149.85	Charles S Lindzy MD	1,288.00
Brice Allen Klarer	80.00	Dr. Mark W Tatman D.D.S.	110.00
McMahon's Best Old Tire	555.00	SensoScientific	699.50
		Grand Total	<u><u>609,028.19</u></u>